
FUSION Administration Department : ADMIN/D02

FOR 1DM Ref. F4E_D25TA4E

ENERGY Page 1/6

Barcelona, 0 MAY 2016

Annual list of Contracts 2015 Subject to publication on Fusion for Energy’s website.

In the context of Fusion for Energy’s ex-post publicity obligations, for those contracts which have not
been the subject of a Contract Award Notice in the Official Journal, according to Articles 124(3) and
124(4) RAP’ laying down rules for publication and contract advertising, the Contracting Authority
shall publish a list of contracts on its Internet site no later than 30 June of the following financial
year. The list must specify the name of the contractor, the amount awarded and the subject matter
ofthe contract.

Fusion for Energy advertises hereby the Annual List of Contracts concluded during 2015:

1. Contracts below the Directive thresholds, except very-low value contracts:
Not applicable

2. Modification of contracts below the Directive thresholds:
Not applicable

3. Specific contracts under a framework contract, whatever their value:

- Please see Annex I for Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Fusion for Energy
Framework Contracts;

- Please see Annex II for Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Interinstitutional
Framework Contracts.

4. Contracts resulting from a negotiated procedure without prior publication of a contract notice,
whatever their value, for:

a. legal services under Article 134(1)(h) RAP.
Not applicable

b. financial services or instruments under Article 134(1)(j) and (k) RAP:
Not applicable

c. public communication networks and electronic communication services under Article
134(1)(l) RAP:
Not applicable

d. services provided by an international organisation under Article 134(1)(m) RAP:
Not applicable /7

JQ&t61 OcZ(fl-/6
I HansJahr

Head ofAdministration Department

1 Commission delegated Regulation (EU) N 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 as last amended by Commission
Delegated Regulation (EU) W 2015/2462 of 30 October 2015.

1DM Ref. F4E_D_25TA4E Page 1/6



Annex I

Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Fusion for Energy Framework Contracts

Development, implementation,
support & maintenance of an

Engineering Data Management
system based on Dassault

Sistèmes software (ex PLM)

Provision of Relocation Services for
Fusion for Energy Staff

BRS Relocation
Services SL

TATA Consultancy
F4E-ADM-250.O1 .07

Services 52,875.00 €

F4E-ADM-350.01.54 980.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.55 930.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.56 850.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.57 930.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.58 850.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.59 85000 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.60 93000 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.61 930.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.62 930.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.63 850.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.64 850.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.01.65 930.00 €

ERES

F4E-ADM-350.01.66 930.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.02.01 1 200.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.02.02 I 200.00 €
F4E-ADM-350.02.03 950.00 €

Provision of Legal Services in the Baker & McKenzie
F4E-ADM-363.01 . 4,900.00 €Field of Industrial Contracting Barcelona,

Audiovisual Services Double Double F4E-ADM-416.01.04 75,808.00 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.38 183.75 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.39 1,056.60€
F4E-ADM-419.01.40 500.25 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.41 218.20 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.42 641.03€
F4E-ADM-419.01.43 17,84580 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.44 801.90€
F4E-ADM-419.01.45 2,00287 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.46 7 647.62 €

Travel Agency Service
ATLANTA Agencia de

F4E-ADM-41 9.01 .47 1 93. 1 5 €Viajes SA.
F4E-ADM-419.01.48 9,306.86 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.49 4,648.13 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.50 2,656.50 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.51 1,701.00€
F4E-ADM-419.01.52 2,499.00 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.53 175.60 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.54 4,305.00 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.55 28,528.11 €
F4E-ADM-419.01.56 1,30000 €
F4E-ADM-420.01 .36 1 68000 €
F4E-ADM-420.01.37 1,680.00€
F4E-ADM-420.01 .38 1 680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.01 .39 1 68000 €
F4E-ADM-420.01 .40 1 680.00 €

Language Courses
LINGUARAMA Ibérica

F4E-ADM-420.01.41 1,680.00€
. .

F4E-ADM-420.01.42 1,68000 €
F4E-ADM-420.01.43 1,680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.01.44 1,680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.01 .45 1 680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.01 .46 1 68000 €

1DM Ref. F4E_D_25TA4E Page 2/6



F4E-ADM-420.O1 .47 1680.00€
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .48 40,320.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.49 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.50 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .51 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.52 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.53 1680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.54 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.55 1680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.56 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.57 1680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.58 1680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.59 1,680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .60 1 680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .61 1 680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.62 450.00€
F4E-ADM-420.O1.63 630.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.64 1,680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.65 5,040.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.66 20,160.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.67 900.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.68 900.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.69 1,680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .71 1 680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .72 1 680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .73 1 680.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1.74 450.00 €
F4E-ADM-420.O1 .75 450.00 €

InformátkaELCORTE
F4E-ADM-430.O1 .29 1 40,740.00 €

Information and Communications
Technology (ICT) Development F4E-ADM-430.04.09 54,542.00 €
Services for Fusion for Energy DELOITTE

F4E-ADM-430.04.1O 32,725.20 €
F4E-ADM-430.04.11 16,362.60 €

F4E-ADM-0161.O1.08 60,310.00 €
F4E-ADM-0161.O1.09 41,076.00€
F4E-ADM-0161.O1.11 27,388.00 €
F4E-ADM-0161.O1.12 65,200.00 €

CT support services Evens Spain SLU F4E-ADM-O1 61 .01 .1 3 41 076.00 €
F4E-ADM-0161.O1.14 24,124.00 €
F4E-ADM-0161.O1.15 6,846.00 €
F4E-ADM-0161.O1.16 96,170.00 €

F4E-ADM-0161.O1.17 65,200.00 €
F4E-ADM-0464.O1.04 5,033.20 €

. . . Grupo corporativo GEl F4E-ADM-0464.O1.05 33,507.00 €Provision of CT projects to F4E
informática SA F4E-ADM-0464.O1.06 6,517.40 €

F4E-ADM-0464.O1.07 5,033.20 €
. . Randstad F4E-ADM-0481.O1 453661.95€

Interim Services
Adecco F4E-ADM-0481.02 72957.52 €

. - F4E-ADM-0547.O1.03 101440.00€
Data Centre Services BT Espana

F4E-ADM-0547.O1.04 2894.40 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.05 32,936.02 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.06 178.20 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.07 340.20 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.08 19,693.53 €

Software acquisition Channel Cad Tech Ibérica SA F4E-ADM-0549.O1.09 103,282.51 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.1O 4,360.00 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.11 58795.78 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.12 29,126.80 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.13 57,596.98 €

1DM Ref. F4E_D25TA4E Page 3/6



F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .14 36,639.89 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.15 27,778.40 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.16 1,940.20€
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.17 23,359.30 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.18 104150.98 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.19 60,586.59 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.20 38,269.90 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.21 4,698.00 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .22 9,231 .20 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.23 1,567.50 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.24 28,090.02 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.25 39,825.97 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.26 11550.00€
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.27 1,558.16€
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.28 3,19425 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.29 4,905.00 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.30 2,135.11 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.31 89,795.76 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.32 52,236.67 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.33 13,127.40 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.34 1289.52 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.35 4,796.01 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1.36 48,372.12 €
F4E-ADM-0549.O1 .37 75508.25 €

Legal Services in the field of
Gide Loyrette Nouel F4E-AMF-0576.O1 50,700.00 €Construction Contracts

Medical Services Lot I - Medical F4E-AFC-0613.O1-AMC.O1 to 23 4,151.68€
Creu Blanca

Centre F4E-AFC-0613.O1-PR.O1 to 7 1,249.71 €
F4E-AFC-0613.02.O1 113,000.00€
F4E-AFC-061 3.02.02 1 1 000.00 €

Medical Service Lot 2 - Medical F4E-AFC-0613.02.03 269.57 €
Gabinete SME

Advice F4E-AFC-0613.02.04 2,400.00 €
F4E-AFC-0613.02.05 1,800.00 €
F4E-AFC-0613.02.06 1,089.00€

Medical Services Lot 3 - Absences F4E-AFC-0613.03.O1 14,000.00 €
Tebex

Control F4E-AFC-061 3.03.02 47,000.00 €

Complementary Health Insurance Sanitas F4E-AFC-0634.O1.O1 237,500.00 €

1DM Ref. F4E_D_25TA4E Page 416



Annex II

Specific Contracts/Order Forms signed under Interinstitutional Framework Contracts

F4E-2008-FW-07.59
F4E-2008-FW-07.60 3195.58 €
F4E-2008-FW-07.61 925.40 €
F4E-2008-FW-0922 10,86089 €

MEQ 2009 Mobile acquisition Systemat Luxembourg
F4E-2008FW09.23 4002,78.00
F4E-2009-FW-15.08 4,404.79 €APS II Office and application

Systemat Luxembourg
F4E-2009-FW-15.09 9,965.28 €servers

F4E-2010-FW-17.09 31,208.76€
NESTOR II - acquisition ofstorage

COMLIN F4E-2010-FW-17.10 26,695.22€equipment and related services
F4E-2010-FW-17.1 I 35,484.18 €

Getsys consortium F4E-2010-FW-20.34 3,891.50 €PrinCESSEe devices and services
composed by F4E-2010-FW-20.35 7,636.48 €for printing, copying and scanning

Getronics Belgium and F4E-2010-FW-20.36 2,443.73 €and acquisition of other equipment
Systemat Luxembourg

F4E-2010-FW-20.37 18,567.28 €for document output and imaging.
PSF

F4E-201 1-FW-31 .03.01 .1 7 3,726.47 €
EFE

F4E-2011-FW-31.03.01.18 4,560.64€
F4E-201 1-FW-31.05.01.15 3,824.00 €
F4E-2011-FW-31.05.01.16 3,824.00€

Formation Professionnelle - F4E-2011-FW-31.05.01.17 3,824.00€
provision of services concerning F4E-201 1-FW-31 .05.01 .18 3,824.00 €

professional training of staff at each
DEMOS F4E-201 I -FW-31 .05.01 . 1 9 3,824.00 €European Union Institution, Body

F4E-2011-FW31.05.01.20 3,824.00 €and Agency, and associated
F4E2011FW31.05.01.21 3,824.00€consultancy services
F4E-201 1-FW-31 .05.01 .22 2,312.00 €
F4E-2011-FW-31.05.01.23 3,824.00€
F4E-2011-FW-31.06.01.06 685.30€

EIPA
F4E-201 I -FW-31 .06.01 .07 728.00 €

Audit and control LITTLEJOHN LLP F4E-201 1-FW-36.02 33,500.00 €
F4E-201 1-FW-3831 7,847.74 €
F4E-2011-FW-38.32 8,892.95€
F4E-2011-FW-38.33 7,507.20€
F4E-2011-FW-38.34 24,000.00€
F4E-201 1-FW-38.35 7,097.57 €

NaTacha II - Acquisition channel for
DIMENSION DATA

F4E-201 1-FW-38.36 7,51 1 .70 €
the networking, telephony and

BELGIUM
F4E-2011-FW-38.37 7,577.25€

videoconferencing equipment F4E-201 1-FW-38.38 I 84,083.62 €
F4E-2011-FW-38.39 42,524.19€
F4E-201 1-FW-38.40 52,443.37 €
F4E-2011-FW-38.41 55,891.65€
F4E-2011-FW-38.42 5,615.00€
F4E-2011-FW-38.43 1,968.00€

F4E-2011-FW-39.01.10 29,244.60€
Provision of ICT training for IT staff VALTECH TRAINING

F4E-201 1-FW-39.01 .1 1 9,604.32 €
LAR 201 1 Provision of Large

Account Reseller services and Hewlett-Packard
F4E-201 1-FW-41 .05 82,328.40 €acquisition of Microsoft Software Belgium BVBAJSPRL

Products and Licences

F4E-2012-FW-49.03 30,000.00 €
Provision of office supply LYRECO

F4E-2012-FW-49.04 6,000.00 €
Marketing ofstaffselections in the

SCHOLZ FRIENDS
F4E-2012-FW-50.04 9,848.52€

EU institutions F4E-2012-FW-50.05 10,562.00 €

NaTacha - Network and Telecom
acquisition channel

Title of the Contract CONTRACTOR
SPECIFIC CONTRACT/ORDER CONTRACTED
FORM REFERENCE NUMBER AMOUNT

DIMENSION DATA
BELGIUM

F4E-2008-FW-07.58 15.00 €
87200.89 €

1DM Ref. F4ED_25TA4E Page 5/6



F4E-2O12-FW51.O8 15,954.97€

ORACLE - provision of Oracle F4E-201 2-FW-51 .09 27921 .23 €
licenses, maintenance and Oracle F4E-2012-FW-51.1O 92,715.00€

ORACLE
related highly specialized F4E-2012-FW-51 .1 1 42,750.00 €

informatics services. F4E-201 2-FW-51 .1 3 1 8,296.00 €
F4E-2012-FW-51.14 1,867.50 €

Mobile Equipment MEQ Ill - F4E-2011-FW-52.1O 60,456.00€
Acquisition (purchase, rental or F4E-2011-FW-52.11 5,262.18€
leasing) ofmobile equipment F4E-2011-FW-52.12 349.00€

(notebooks, netbooks, pda phones, F4E-2011-FW-52.13 193.00€
bar codes, bar code readers, etc.), BECHTLE F4E-201 1-FW-52.14 48,901 .50 €

associated mobile oriented F4E-2011-FW-52.15 5,038.74€
equipment, accessories and F4E-2011-FW-52.16 25,425.01 €

associated services (maintenance,
professional services) F4E201 1FW52.17 28,336.54 €

LUBBOCK FINE
“Financial Audits, other Assurance

CHARTERED F4E-201 2-FW-53.O1 .03 33,603.00 €Engagements, and related services”
ACCOUNTANTS

Provision ofadvice Benchmarking GARTNER BELGIUM F4E-2013-FW-57.O1.O1.02 72,800.00€
and Consultancy services - ABCIII PWC-EVERIS F4E-2013-FW-57.02.O1 .02 36,325.00 €

MICROSOFT NVSA
MICROSOFT high level services F4E-2013-FW-61.02 45,200.00€

BELGIUM

CONSORTIUM
sTESTA continuation F4E-201 4-FW-65.02 1 3,255.1 0 €

ORANGE/HP

1DM Ref. F4E_D25TA4E Page 6/6


